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A,ddr.“ CHARLESTON
Farm N & T.S. Twocrcmaer
Tract Acres.lZ& ___Lease No WELL LOCATION MAP
‘Well (Farm) No..-Z8& _____Serlal No. - -
Elevation (Spirit Level) £/ 56.40 77 FILE NoO. -m’zlj——-e
| o CaNTREPOIT [/ _
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GASs DIVISION
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WELL LOCATION MAP
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+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by border
lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
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OIL AND GAS DIvisioN J ¢
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Oil or Gas Welm

i (KIND)
Company—wmmn&m____ . ey .
- Address_Bax 132 Z,' Ea.rknnsbnng, N.:!a. C.’ls‘.u“bgin;ﬂd - B:lei‘lllnl: L.\gtelin Packers
“Farm C.H. & H!_ S. Tennant :_Acres. 176
Location (waters) k 7 Size ; ‘
Well No._~_1=286 __Elev. 1156440  Cond, _ 16! 161 Kind of Packer.__
District__McElroy County__Tyler : © 18 : :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by CoHe & J.S. 10 640 Size of.
Tennant Heirs ~~ Address_ Middlebourne, W.Va. s 1436 :
] 4
Mineral rights are owned by;E;B.‘_Kingr_&_Mm..ﬂ.l’ig__ 654 71 2142 212 Depthset____
_Decker Address_Parkersburg, WeVa, 53,,ch3" | 3041 3041 |
Drilling commenced 9‘1'64 - 3 Pert. top. —
Drilling completed 10_27-61* : —— 2 Perf. bottom —_—
. Date Shot From _To Liners Used Perf. top -
With L. . "‘—\\ ."%' LA —— - Perf. bottom__________
Open Flow 50 /10ths Water in__l-_'__Qluch_ o _Inch AN ' —
o —/10ths Merc. in - ":h CASING CEMENTED SIZE_4"0D No Fe_ 3041'  pate
olume. : ; u. Ft.
. Rockl PresSq:e__Z_z.iM lbs 72 .hrs. - ‘lg .ackg cement -Dmu ll/6/6h
0il__Show : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. C'’AL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_437 FEET _Show INCHES
"WELL ACIDIZED FEET.. INCHES FEET INCHES
R . § R . FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL "i‘liACTURED Dowsll - 11/1.2/64{. - 829 bbls. water - 15 .00%__§and‘ i
-RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK: PRESSURE: AFTER TREATMENT, . -
Fresh Water ' Feet__ e Salt Water 1730 ~ 1740 Feet.
Formation ! Colér H‘S::}t‘" . Top Bottom o?“wg::f Depth Remarks
1
Clay | D 16
Stons & Shale 16 45
Red. Rock | , 65 60 o |
Shale & Limg Shells 60 105 B
Red Rock | 105 158 BN
‘Shale = | 158 168 25k,
Red Rock | 168 180 g
Shlle ; ; 180 138
“Red Rock | 188 205
“Shale | 205 a5
Red Rock | 245 260 W
" Shale & Shells - 250 283
Sand . L g ] 283 320
Shale | | | 320 338
Sand | o . 338 398
Shaie | ! 398 411
Lime | ¥ R K26
Shale &’ Shells ; I k30 .
Dark Shale 430 g2 Show of Coeal 437!
“Lime ' 3 L49 g
Shale L9 466
Red Rock 466 469
Shale W69 495
Lime ™ - - &95 505
Dark Shale 505 520
“Red Rock 520 523
Shale . 523 535
Red Rock’ 535 540
Shale 540 565

o ‘ (over)



.+ Formation Color | Kns:d':r Top 10 Bottom 3“";3::' g:":: ' Remarks
Line | 565 572
8hale & Limg 572 - 586
Sand , 586 - 599
Shale 599 602
Lime ' 602 612
Red Rock . 612 €30
Shale 630 647
Lime , 647 652
Shale : 652 673
Lime 673 685
Blue Shale 685 692
Hard Lime 692 712
Red Rock 712 720
Sandy Shale 720 730
Red Reock 730 7.8
Lime 748 830
Shale & Sandy Shells 830 845
Lime Shell ‘ 845 850
Shale ' 850 868
Sand ‘ 868 - 876
Shale She ; 876 897
Hard Lime 897 905
Pgh Coal 905 910
Hard Lime 910 935
Shale 935 958
Sand 958 1000
Line 1000 1020
Red Rock 1020 1033
Shale 1033 1046
Sand lo46 | 1054
Lime ' - 1054 1070
Shale & Stells = | 1070 | 1083
Red Rock ‘ 1083 1100
Shale & Sand|Shells 1100 1135
Red Rock ; 1135 1138
2-:10 1138 1164
‘Sand 1774 1164 1198
Black Shale ’ e : - 1198 | 1230-
Red Rock ' 1230 1244,
Shale & Red Hock ' 1244, 1257
Sand - ‘ 1257 1264
Sand & Shals| .| 1264, 1290
Dark Shale 1290 1300
Sand . ; 1300 1335
Shale Break ’ o 1335 1340
Sand I . 1340 1370
Sand & Shale : 1370 1406
Sand 1406 1437
Sand & Shale - . 1450 1495
Sand B 1495 1575
Shale & Shells ’ 1595 . .| 1585
Sand * ' I 1585 . 1605
Sandy Shals | - 1605 . | .1623
Sand ; 1623 1668
Shale , T “1b68 - 1678
Sand -1 1678 1704, ' :
Sandy Shale | 1704 - 1720: .- Hole full water = 1730' fto 1740
;Sand 1720 1764,
Shale . 1764 1774
Lime & Shale| ° SET R R & o /N 1889
Sand B /?f £ Xok - 1889 1900
Sandy Shale 1900 1920
Samd- - | 1920 1952
Shale = 1952 1965
Lime 1965 1973
Date___.November 23 e, 19 6k
APPROVED ker State Oil Refi Co , Owner
By
(Title) '
7 i

- | . W rmas



Sandy . Shale

Sand

Lime

Shale
~ Red Rock

Sandy Shale

Red Rock
. Shale

Sandy Shale
- .Shale P¢ . |
. Hard Sand{:f‘,“a;ﬁ&i, st
! l/a‘l'd Li. 1y o P
. ~8and (hard) BT
Sand (broken)
Shale

-Band (hard)
Shale, aa.ndy
Shale and Sand shells
Sand and Shale
Sandy Shale
Gritty Lime
Sandy Shale
Dark Shals
Sandy Shale & Shells
Red Rock
.Shale & Shells
Red Rock & Shale ‘
Shale & Lime Shells
VS&M[AV o m\ .
Shale
Sand Shell
Shale
‘8and
Shale
Sand
Shale

Perforations:

10 - 2 1/8% Jets
- 2= 3 5/8% Jetg
5 =3 5/8" Jets

A0 A

QUAKER STATE CHL REFINING CORFORATION WRLL RECORD C.H, & J,S, Bnnar

Iop

1973
2014
2025
2035

2043

2054,
2062
2076
2085
2112
2118
2124,
216k
H 2362

2372
2375 -

2388

209%

2550
2620
- 2737

2747

2775
2783

2852
2863
2875

- 2956
2980
2986
2988

. 2996
3005

3017

30104 to 3014
2976 to 2976%.
2996 to 2998'

2362
2372
2375
2388
2494
2550
2620) ,

n 3\3
- 3

273711 ' {\'

207
2775
2783

2852
2863
2875
2956
2980
2986
2988
2996
3005
3017
3042

“‘ 2958 to 2963

~ Gas 2975 to 2984

Total depth




